Atty. Dkt. No. 031276-0269

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Flov 6-93) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Parent and Trademark Office		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Bank of America		
(f/k/a Continental Bank N.A.)		
	Nasco International, Inc. 901 Janesville Road	
	Fort Atkinson, WI 53538-0901	
	United States of America	
Additional conveying party(ies) NO		
3. Nature of conveyance; RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST Execution Date:		
11-19-2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	
	5180229	
Additional number	ers attached? NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	···	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
Jeffrey S. Gundersen	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3,41): \$40.00	
FOLEY & LARDNER	X Check Enclosed	
Suite 3800 777 East Wisconsin Avenue	Charge to deposit account	
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202~5306	8. Deposit account number: 06-1447	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:		
to the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego, is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation	
fees which may be required in this matter to the above-iden	tified deposit account.	
Jeffrey S. Gundersen	12/12/03	
Name of person signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		

3.12.2003 4:10PM 33RD FLOOR NO.592 P.3/5

CONFIRMATION OF TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, in order to secure certain financial obligations and pursuant to those certain Patent, Trademark and Security Agreements (the "Security Agreements") dated April 25, 1991 and June 30, 1994, Nasco International, Inc. ("Debtor") granted to Bank of America N.A., formerly known as Continental Bank N.A., ("Lender") a security interest (the "Security Interest") in certain intellectual property (the "Secured Property"), including those trademarks (the "Marks") listed on the attached Schedule A and those patents (the "Patents") listed on the attached Schedule B; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame Nos. 0783-0605 and 1203-0270 (trademarks), and Reel/Frame No. 007101-0697 (patents); and

WHEREAS, Nasco International, Inc. merged into The Aristotle Corporation on June 17, 2002; and

WHEREAS, the financial obligations underlying the Security Interests have been satisfied in full and the Security Interests have been terminated;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which Lender hereby acknowledges, Lender hereby confirms that:

- (a) the Security Interests and the Security Agreements have been terminated, and the Secured Property, including the Marks listed on the attached Schedule A and the Patents listed on the attached Schedule B, are no longer subject to the Security Interests or the Security Agreements;
- (b) the Lender has not sold, assigned, mortgaged, hypothecated or otherwise transferred to any other party any interest in any Secured Property; and
- (c) except for the document recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 0783-0605, Reel/Frame No. 1203-0270 and Reel/Frame No. 007101-0697, the Lender has not recorded the Security Agreements, or any other document reflecting any security interests, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other intellectual property office in connection with any Secured Property.

755.1

PATENT REEL: 014192 FRAME: 0107 DEC.12.2003 4:10PM 33RD FLOOR

NO.592 P.4/5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Lender has executed this
Confirmation of Termination of Security Agreements as of
BANK OF AMERICA NA. By: David a My a Mom
Signature David A. Johanson
Print Name and Title Vice President
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19 day of November, 2003. Notary Public My Commission Expires: 2 1 05 OFFICIAL SEAL MARIA PAGGAO MOTARY PUBLIC, BTATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 02/01/06

1526755.1

PATENT REEL: 014192 FRAME: 0108 C.12.2003 4:10PM 33RD FLOOR NO.592 P.5/5

SCHEDULE B

U.S. Patents

Patent No.	Title	Inventor(s)
5,180,229	Sampling Bag with Enclosed Wire	William P. Niemeyer
	Ends	•

PATENT REEL: 014192 FRAME: 0109